| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| USC Acquisition Co. | | 01/11/1999 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sola Custom Coatings, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9117 S. E. St. Helens Street | |
| City: | Clackamas | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | |
| Postal Code: | 97015 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1910968 | CLEARSIGHT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)213-0277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)812-1300

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paul E. Thomas, Esq. |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| Signature: | /Paul E. Thomas/ |
| Date: | 02/14/2005 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=CLEARSIGHT Owner Name Change#page1.tif

900019714 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0057

7.00

S40.05

source=CLEARSIGHT Owner Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0058

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY DESTATEOPM
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:00 PM 01/12/1999
991013923 - 2887892

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

USC ACQUISITION CO.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), USC Acquisition Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is USC Acquisition Co. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: Pursuant to a written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring the amendment to be advisable, and directing that said amendment be considered at a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereat called for such purpose. The resolutions approving the amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Sola Custom Coatings Inc."

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0059

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed in its corporate name on this //*day of December, 1998.

USC ACQUISITION CO.

Title: Vice President

-2-

\ffiny03\docs\docs\dyleno\normal\02391

10.8€

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/14/2005 REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0060